

SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

P.O. Box 19569, 1010 Sandy Beach Road, Thorne Bay, Alaska 99919 (907) 828-8254 Fax: (907) 828-8257 E-mail: sisd@sisd.org

VACANCY

SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT (SISD) SCHOOL BOARD SEAT B

The SISD Board of Education is looking for candidates for vacant Seat B.

To be eligible, a candidate must reside and be registered to vote in one of the towns within Section 1, which includes the following communities and areas:

Hyder, Area South of Hyder, Kasaan, Thorne Bay, Area East of Thorne Bay

Length of Term: Per Alaska Statute 14.12.070, the person selected to fill Seat B will serve until a successor is elected in the next regular election (10/03/2023).

Interested individuals: complete the attached application form and submit it to the District Office, Attn: Board of Education, by:

Thursday, November 10, 2022

Applications can be hand delivered, faxed, emailed, or mailed (see letterhead for addresses/numbers).

If no applications have been received by 11/10/22, the deadline will be extended until one or more applications have been received. Information will be posted on <u>www.sisd.org</u>

Candidates will be interviewed during a work session before the November 16, 2022, regular board meeting.



SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

P.O. Box 19569, 1010 Sandy Beach Road, Thorne Bay, Alaska 99919 (907) 828-8254 Fax: (907) 828-8257 E-mail: sisd@sisd.org

Application for Board of Education Seat B Submit to SISD District Office by November 10, 2022

Name (First, Last)	Phone Number		Email
Physical Address		Mailing Address	

Reason(s) you would like to serve on the Board of Education		

Qualifications and experience relevant to the position

Availability for Board duties (work sessions, meetings, committees, conferences, etc.)

General views regarding the role of the Board and the role of the Superintendent

Oath

I, the undersigned, am willing to be considered for selection to the office of school board member, as an appointee to fill a vacancy and certify that I meet the applicable age, citizenship, residency, and voting qualification requirements prescribed by the constitutions and laws of the United States and the State of Alaska, and that I will otherwise qualify for the office if I am appointed by the School Board of the Southeast Island School District.

I further certify that I am a qualified voter, that I have not been convicted of a felony involving moral turpitude in any court within the United States for which I have not been pardoned, and that I know of no reason that would otherwise make me ineligible to hold the above-identified office.

Signature	Date